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Trading Summary

AL-Quds index Ao31% Listed companies 48
Trading volume (shares) 11,144,151 Gainers 15
Index close (points) 473.00 Unchanged 4
% Al-Quds Index % Indices
Daily closing of AL- Quds index during Index (Base Value =100) Points Change
March 2013 - (%)
: e Y Al-Quds 473.00 0.31%
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47351 Industry 62.59 0.66%
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Top 5 gainers
12.0%
10.17%  9.68%
10.0% 1
Closing Change 8.0% .

Company Symbol Currency price (%) o - N
The National Carton
Industry NCI Uss 0.65 10.17% o
Al- Aqariya Trading
Investment AQARIYA Job 0.68 9.68% 2.0% 4
Golden Wheat Mills GMC Job 0.76 7.04% 0.0% 4 : : :
Al-Takaful Palestinian TIC US$ 1.08 5.88% NCI  AQARIYA GMC TIC PIIC
Insurance i .

Palestine Industrial

0,
Investment PIIC Job 1.16 5.45%
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% Top 5 decliners

ARE PRICO MAPCO AHC MIC
u% T T T T T
_2% -
Company Symbol Currency g:?:;ng Change (%) 4% 1
Arab Real Estate Bl
Establishment ARE Job 0.36 -12.20% 8% 4
Palestine Real Estate R -B11% -7.58%
Investment PRICO Jobp 0.60 9.09% ~10% - 0B% -8 0%
National Aluminum &
profile( NAPCO) NAPCO Job 0.61 -8.96% -12%, =
Arab Hotels AHC Jop 0.68 -8.11% -14%, i
National Insurance NIC uUss$ 3.23 -7.98%
% Top 5 stocks by value
Others
i 15.79%
5.07%
PALTEL
TIC 43.86%
Company Symbol YSISU;; traded :ﬁt:lf 7.14%
Palestine Telecommunications PALTEL 8,700,168 43.86%
Bank of Palestine BOP 2,999,160 15.12%
Palestine Development &
Investment PADICO 2,583,398 13.02% 13.02% BOP
Al-Takaful Palestinian Insurance TIC 1,415,517 7.14% 15.12%
Palestine mortgage & Housing
Corporation PMHC 1,005,392 5.07%

% Top 5 stocks by volume

PADICO
25.80%

Volume % of

Company Symbol traded total

Il L A T PADICO 2,874,987  25.80%

Investment

Al-Takaful Palestinian Insurance TIC 1,381,097 12.39%
Palestine mortgage & Housing ®
Corporation PMHC 1,182,800 10.61%
Palestine Telecommunications PALTEL 1,178,302 10.57%
Bank of Palestine BOP 956,727 8.59%
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% Top 5 by turnover ratio % Top 5 by daily average turnover

Turnover Daily average
Compan Symbol -
pany v ratio Company Symbol turnover value(US$)
Al-Takaful Palestinian Insurance TIC 16.25 Palestine Telecommunications PALTEL 414,294
Globalcom Telecommunications GCOM 11.24 Bank of Palestine BOP 142,817
Palestine mortgage & Housing Palestine Development &
Corporation e 5.91 Investment PADICO 123,019
Al-Takaful Palestinian
The National Carton Industry NCI 3.69 Insurancl:e i TIC 67,406
Palestine mortgage & Housin
Golden Wheat Mills GMC 1.46 Corporation ? PMHC 47,876
% Top 5 by market Cap % Top 5 by free float
Market Cap % of
bol o,
Company Symbo (USs) total Company Symbol /o of
Palestine free float
By 72,7 .48%
Telecommunications PALTEL 972,799,555 34.48% Palestine Development & Investment PADICO 84.17%
Bank of Palestine BOP 426,120,000 15.10% Alshark Electrode ELECTRODE 82.04%
Wataniya Palestine
Mobile WATANIYA 286,380,000 10.15% Al-Aqariya Trading Investment AQARIYA 78.13%
Telecommunications
. s 0,
Palestine Development & PADICO 217,500,000 7.71% Bank of Palestine BOP 74. 41%
Investment
i 0,
Palestine Electric PEC 82,800,000 2.94% Arab Real Estate Establishment ARE 73.01%

Comparisons

Item February 2013 March 2013 Change (%)
Trading volume (shares) 10,260,101 11,144,151 8.62%
Trading value (US$) 15,177,173 19,835,121 30.69%
Number of transactions 3,012 3,124 3.72%
Number of trading sessions 20 21 5.00%
Daily average trading value (US$) 758,859 944,530 24.47%
Market Capitalization (US$) 2,816,169,026 2,821,054,683 0.17%
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Month

Value (US$ millions) Volume (million shares)

" Trading

Market Cap (US$ millions)

2012 2013  Change (%) | 2012 2013 Change (%) 2012 2013 Change %)
January 31.48 15.68 -50.18 18.07 7.88 -56.37 2,779.40 | 2,826.99 1.71
February | 25.94 15.17 -41.50 13.90 10.26 -26.17 2,809.88 | 2,816.17 0.22
March 38.32 19.84 -48.23 15.36 11.14 -27.46 2,834.24 | 2,821.05 -0.47

PEX in comparison with other regional exchanges
Percentage Change of Arab Markets Indices for March 2013 Compared with February 2013
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#* The Boards of some listed companies have proposed dividend distributions. These proposals will be
discussed in the upcoming general assembly meetings of these companies including:

o Palestine Telecommunications (PALTEL): 45% cash dividend.

¢ Birzeit Pharmaceuticals (BPC): 12% cash dividend.

¢ Nablus Surgical Center (NSC): 10% cash dividend.

¢ The National Carton Industry (NCI): 5% cash dividend.

¢ Trust International Insurance (TRUST): 12.5% cash dividend

¢ Bank of Palestine (BOP): 7.5% cash dividend and 11.94% stock dividend
¢ Jerusalem Cigarette (JCC): 14% cash dividend.

#* Some listed companies held their general assembly meetings and approved the following:

¢ Al-Shark Electrode (ELECTRODE): 12.5% cash dividend.

¢ Global United Insurance (GUI): 7.5% cash dividend and 12.5% stock dividend
¢ National Insurance (NIC): 20% cash dividend.

¢ Al-Takaful Palestinian Insurance (TIC): 5% cash dividend.

¢ Palestine Islamic Bank (ISBK): 2.5% cash dividend and 6% stock dividend

#* Net profit (after tax) of listed companies for 2012 exceeded 187 million USD (attached is a detailed
table of the audited financial performance of listed companies in 2012).

% All listed companied disclosed their annual reports. All reports are uploaded on the PEX website on the
following link: http://www.pex.ps/PSEWebSite/English/ListedCompanies.aspx?Tabindex=0

WWW.PEX.PS
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Annual Report Disclosure 2012 -PEX- Listed Companies

Profit/Loss (after tax)

Listed Company 1;:'::‘3'
Arab Islamic Bank AIB
Bank Of Palestine BOP
Palestine Islamic Bank ISBK
Palestine Commercial Bank PCB
Palestine Investment Bank PIBC
Palestine Mortgage & Housing Corporation PMHC
Palestine securities Exchange PSE
Quds Bank QUDS
The National Bank TNB
Arab Company for Paints Products APC
Palestine Poultry AZIZA
Birzeit Pharmaceuticals BPC
Al-Shark Electrode Company ELECTRODE
Golden Wheat Mills GMC
Jerusalem Cigarette Jjcc
Jerusalem Pharmaceuticals JPH
Palestine Plastic Industrial LADAEN
National Aluminum & Profile "NAPCO" NAPCO
The National Carton Industry NCI
The Vegetable Oil Industries VOIC
Ahleia Insurance Group AIG
Global United Insurance GUI
AL-Mashreq Insurance (*) MIC
National Insurance NIC
Palestine Insurance Company PICO
Al-Takaful Palestinian Insurance TIC
Trust International Insurance TRUST
Alagaria Trading Investment AQARIYA
Arab Investors ARAB
Jerusalem Real Estate Investment JREI
Palestine Development & Investment PADICO
Palestine Investment & Development PID
Palestine Industrial Investment PIIC
The Palestine Real Estate Investment PRICO
Union Construction And Investment uct
Al-Wataniah Towers ABRAJ
Arab Hotels AHC
Arab Real Estate Establishment ARE
Globalcom Telecommunications GCOM
Grand Park Hotel & Resorts (*) HOTEL
Nablus Surgical Center NSC
Pal Agar for Real Estate Development & Management PALAQAR
Palestine Telecommunications PALTEL
Palestine Electric PEC
Arab Palestinian Shopping Centers PLAZA
The Ramallah Summer Resorts RSR
The Palestinian Company for Distribution & Logistics Services WASSEL
Wataniya Palestine Mobile Telecommunications WATANIYA

Suspended

Currency
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job
Job

Job

Job
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Job

Job

Job

Job

Job

Job

Job

Job

Job

Job

Job

Job

Job

Audited 2012 Audited 2011

648,513
38,347,397
5,825,988
62,167
1,826,277
452,691
-701,201
3,267,925
2,021,100
515,983
683,797
3,523,427
99,454
455,567
1,996,936
138,478
-580,823
159,860
104,714
2,674,307
-639,340
2,433,201
-847,672
4,756,330
-446,937
932,465
1,703,788
-105,167
-63,963
-284,772
18,315,000
266,876
738,176
-1,348,407
603,555
223,887
-994,006
15,127
-1,119,787
-987,396
512,519
30,134
82,132,000
8,414,541
-910,632
45,174
-396,793

-23,826,190

887,058
33,980,673
4,034,147
589,127
2,552,984
351,863
-266,275
4,581,794
568,262
395,270
-298,790
2,958,471
129,043
1,122,269
323,445
1,112,763
-455,672
105,167
23,242
1,887,069
1,684,443
813,840
-1,113,489
3,007,942
474,666
252,286
1,456,537
60,823
415,179
564,245
26,082,000
-87,757
738,705
4,157,035
1,783,236
506,746
-1,852,671
26,740
-1,284,551
-1,828,381
201,312
400,821
90,744,000
8,374,034
-1,055,450
-16,190
-1,986,425

26,179,253

Change (%)
-26.9%
12.9%
44.4%
-89.4%
-28.5%
28.7%
-163.3%
-28.7%
255.7%
30.5%
328.9%
19.1%
-22.9%
-59.4%
517.4%
-87.6%
-27.5%
52.0%
350.5%
41.7%
-138.0%
199.0%
23.9%
58.1%
-194.2%
269.6%
17.0%
-272.9%
-115.4%
-150.5%
-29.8%
404.1%
-0.1%
-132.4%
-66.2%
-55.8%
46.3%
-43.4%
12.8%
46.0%
154.6%
-92.5%
-9.5%
0.5%
13.7%
379.0%
80.0%

9.0%

Total Equity

Audited 2012 Audited 2011

57,632,968
220,973,909
57,906,492
28,068,650
65,934,527
21,472,843
10,236,038
57,985,686
51,321,193
2,530,754
19,434,219
34,141,069
3,214,211
16,494,445
21,212,191
23,900,897
2,812,268
9,126,951
5,464,679
13,641,259
12,676,326
8,829,279
322,123
24,933,948
4,092,342
9,140,397
26,599,388
4,432,238
9,285,408
10,496,264
495,820,000
2,794,157
31,305,575
80,474,808
39,751,339
12,090,403
19,526,864
994,253
5,114,107
5,366,746
4,540,928
2,175,433
458,573,000
80,557,352
5,301,189
8,350,948
5,615,013

112,690,881

56,853,438
194,399,762
52,080,504
28,066,455
64,405,029
21,006,115
11,131,678
54,578,746
29,259,567
2,296,195
18,301,059
31,930,959
3,220,274
16,951,276
17,108,820
24,274,623
3,393,091
8,967,091
5,365,300
11,745,262
13,312,666
5,852,036
764,363
21,734,321
4,450,089
8,458,145
25,323,769
5,416,722
9,485,888
11,180,574
483,122,000
2,527,281
30,102,326
66,931,229
49,616,646
11,793,683
20,458,365
1,022,123
6,263,745
3,904,142
4,028,409
2,145,299
428,730,000
78,142,811
6,211,821
8,398,445
4,552,941

136,517,071

Change (%) Sector

1.4%

13.7%

11.2%

0.0%

2.4%

2.2%

-8.0%

6.2%

75.4%

10.2%

6.2%

6.9%

-0.2%

-2.7%

24.0%

-1.5%

-17.1%

1.8%

1.9%

16.1%

-4.8%

50.9%

142.1%

14.7%

-8.0%

8.1%

5.0%

-18.2%

-2.1%

-6.1%

2.6%

10.6%

4.0%

20.2%

-19.9%

2.5%

-4.6%

-2.7%

-18.4%

37.5%

12.7%

1.4%

7.0%

3.1%

-14.7%

-0.6%

23.3%

-17.5%

Banking & Financial Services

Industry

Insurance

Investment

Service



